Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 34268	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □ NAME CHANGE	Person ID 19440 Add Seq# 1	8d. WUC New to sy	/stem □ CHANGE	Person ID
WICHITA AIRPORT AUT EISENHOWER NATIONA ENVIRONMENTAL MAN 2173 AIR CARGO RD WICHITA KS 67209-1958	AL AIRPORT AGER	EISENI ENVIR 2173 A	TA AIRPORT AI HOWER NATIO ONMENTAL MA IR CARGO RD TA KS 67209-19	NAL AIRPORT NAGER
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D	WR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: <u>12/31/18</u>	N & P Date	to Comply: 12/31/18
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter☐ Conservation Plan Date Requi		⊠ N & P Form ate Approved: _ <i>[0/</i>		Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 10/5 Date Entered:	5/18 ву: ТЈЅ Ву:

File No. 34268	11. County: SEDGWICH	<	Bas	sin: Ar	kansa	ıs Riv	er			S	tream	:								Code: 100 ry System	ADDOISH HIGH	
12. Points of Diversion CHK						_								Rate	and Q	uantity						
MOD DEL PDIV														F	∖uthori	zed		Α	dditional			
ENT Qualifier	S 	Т	R	ID		N	w	<u> </u>	Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpm/c		Quanti af/mg		Rate gpm/c		uantity f/mgy	Overlap PD Files	
DEL 46873				3																	None	
ENT SW NW SE (I	Lot 2) 4 2	28S 1	W		1	443	2322	2						No	chang	ge to r	ate or	quantit	.y 		None	
																						
													_									
											<u>.</u>				_							
<u> </u>																			 -			
13. Storage: Rate		NF	Quan	tity _			_		ac/ft	A	dditior	nal Rat	e				NF					_ ac/ft
14. Limitation:		at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)						
Limitation:	af/yr a	at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file ni	umber	(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation																						
16. Place of Use CHK			NE¼			NW¼			SW1/4				SE¼				Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	-	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	sw ¼	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW ¼	sw 1/4	SE 1/4	NE ¼	NW ¼	sw 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	_				
CHK 28800	4																		8b.	No	None	
					_							<u> </u>										
		ļ_	- 1						ļ			ļ					_					
		<u> </u>													_							
		<u> </u>							i			<u></u>							<u> </u>			
Base Acres: Year:	Minimum Re	asonab	le Qua	ntity:																		
Comments:																						

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	(s) of div					_		0.4000			<u>-</u>	_					Wa		esources eived
						۲	ile No.	<u>34268</u>	<u> </u>								O	CT o	1 2018
	Application	on is he	rebv m	ade fo	r appro	oval of	the C	hief Er	nginee	r to ch	ange ti	he (che	ck on	e or bo	oth):		•	1:1	
	*						ace of		_		Point o					K	S De	ot Of	Agriculture
	under the	water	riaht w	hich is	the cu	biect (of this	annlica	ation ir	_				ditions	descr			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
									A		Surfac							CEIVEL	3
	The sour	Ce OT SU	ippiy is	i .		EJ G	roundv	valer		ш	Suriac	e wale	•						
<u>.</u>	Name an	d addre	se of A	Annlica	nt: Ric	ck Sto	ne. Wi	chita A	Airport	Autho	rity. En	vironn	nental	Manad	er		OCT (0 5 2	018
	2173 Air							<u> </u>											
	Phone N						-	-	Email	addres	s: <u>rist</u>	one@	vichita	,gov			Stafford DN OF W		ffice ESOURCES
	Name ar					rresp	 ondeni	t: Wich	nita Airr	ort Aut	hority. I	- Eisenho	wer Na	tional /	Airport.	Enviro	nmental	Manag	<u>ier</u>
	2173 Air							'											
	Phone N								Email	addres	s: <u>rlst</u>	one@	wichita	.gov					,
	The pres	ently au	ıthoriz	ed plac	e of us	se is:													
	Owner o	Land -	NA	ME:	V ichita	Airpo	rt Auth	ority,	Eisenh	ower	Nationa	al Airp	ort, En	<u>vironn</u>	<u>nental</u>	Manag	er		
		,	ADDRE	ESS: ;	2173 A	ir Car	o Rd.	Wichi	ta KS	67 <u>209</u>	<u>-1958</u>								
	(If there is	more th	an one	landow	mer, att	ach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	necess	sary.)								
				NE	1/4			NW	11/4			SW	17/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	_	NE¼		SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
4	285	1W	Fire	Fighti	ng & T	rainin	g at th	e Wic	hita M	unicip	al Airr	ort, S	dgwic	k Cou	inty K	ansas			
														-					
					-		-		ţ										
-	If this ap	plicatio	n is for	a cha	nge in I	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to	:			
	If this ap						of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to				
	Owner o	f Land	NA ADDRI	ME: . ESS:	No Cha	ange						ace of	use be	chan	ged to				
		f Land	NA ADDRI	ME: . ESS:	No Cha	ange						ace of	use be	chan	ged to				
	Owner o	f Land	NA ADDRI	ME: ESS: landov	No Cha	ange		ental sh					use be	chan	ged to		=1/4		TOTAL
	Owner o	f Land	NA ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	No Cha	ange tach su		ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4	chan	ged to	SI	≘¼ SW¼	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
	Owner o	f Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	No Cha	ange tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SI		SE1/4	
	Owner o	f Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	No Cha	ange tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SI		SE1/4	

_						
5.	Presently authorized point of divers	ion:				
- }	One in the C	uarter of the	<u>NW</u>	Quarter of the _	SE (Lot 2)	Quarter
	of Section 4	Township	28	South, Range _	1	W,
-	in Sedgwick County, K	ansas, <u>1443</u>	_ feet North _	2292 feet West	of Southeast corner	of section.
l	Authorized Rate 245 GPM Au	thorized Quantity _	0,25 MGY	Depth of well	(feet) (feet)	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3	GP	s	feet North	feet Wes	t)
- 1	☐This point will not be changed ☐This					
Í	Proposed point of diversion: (Comp					
-	One in the C	uarter of the	NW	Quarter of the _	SE (Lot 2)	Quarter
	of Section 4 ,	Township	28	South, Range _	1	W,
	in Sedawick County, K	ansas, 1443	feet North	2322 feet West	of Southeast corner	of section.
- 1	Proposed Rate No Change Pro	posed Quantity _	No Change	Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
- 1	This point is: Additional Well	Geo Center List o	ther water rig	hts that will use this po	int None	<u></u> .
_						
6. T	Presently authorized point of divers	ion:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
١.,	One in theC			Quarter of the	<u></u>	Quarter
- 1	of Section,					
	in County, K	ansas.	feet North	feet West	of Southeast corner	of section.
- 1	Authorized RateAu					
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No	GP	<u></u>	feet North	feet Wes	it)
ì	☐This point will not be changed ☐This	point will be change	ed as follows:	☐ No change, point bette	r described with GPS	s follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Comp	=				
	One in the					
- 1	of Section,	Township		South, Range		(E/W).
	inCounty, K	ansas	feet North	feet West	of Southeast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Rate					
	This point is: Additional Well	•				
L	The point io. E. Adamonat Ton.	200 201101 2.010				
7.	The changes herein are desired for th	e following reason	s?			
	(please be specific) Old well is failing an			No.	orth	
			30 F	0 200 100 	0 100 200 111111111111111111	3 00
				_ ' _ ' _ ' _ '	<u> </u>	' <u>=</u>
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?	XÍYes ☐ No				1 = 200
	,	· —	200	_		1 = 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed	by?	ļ		-	킄
	WENINGER DRIL	LTNG, IN	ر 100	<u>-</u> + + -	<u> </u>	100
	-		_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:				Ī.,,,	. 🖠
	(a) What are you going to do with the o	ld well?	West 0	!!! ; !!!!	_ ' '	≀+++∰ O East
	OLD WELL HAS	Recal Dis	1156	<u> </u>		킄
			- 100	<u> </u>	= 1 + 1 +	100
	(b) When will this be done?	7 1 '	<i>,</i>		<u> </u>	
		14/18			= = + +	. 🖠
11.	Groundwater Management Distric	t / recommendati	on 200	- + + -	= + +	1 - 200
	attached?			<u> </u>	- - -	킄
12	Assisted by TJS - SFFO					قسع
12.	resisted by 100 - OI I O		30	0 200 100	0 100 200 outh Scale: 1 hashmark	300
13a	.If the proposed point of diversion will be	e relocated more	than			•
	300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the exitation a topographic map or aeri	sting point of divers all photograph	sion, 13b.It th For feet	e proposed point of div of the existing point of c	rersion will be relocat tiversion, indicate its l	ea <u>within 30</u> ocation on th
	groundwater sources, show all wells (inc	cluding domestic) w	ithin diag	ram shown above in	relation to the exis	sting point o
	one-half mile of the proposed point of d and mailing addresses of the owner	iversion and the na	mes dive	rsion. (PLEASE NOTE ve represents the	: The "X" in cente	er of diagram
	sources, show the names and address	es of the landowne	er(s) div e	ersiewater Resourc	es receivi	-
	one-half mile downstream and one-ha	alf mile upstream f	from	Received	OG KECETAT	
	your property lines ★ TS - SFF0				0CT 05	2018
	ッ ・i \ ~ \ ピ 厂 レ			DET A1 2010	1 11 1 17 18	()(LD)

OCT 01 2018

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 3	00 or fewer feet from	m the exis	sting point of	diversion, complete the	following:
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of	the currently authonust sign this application		e(s) of use i	dentified in this application	on?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of t affected if this application is approved as requ ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners)			(s) of use id	entified in this application	n be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditious ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners not approved expeditious)	ly, will there be subs nust sign this applic		mage to pro	perty, public health or sa	fety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in or a change in place of use, the application must be si agent (attach notarized statement authorizing represent)	gned by all owners				
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon mage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to contained in this application are true, correct	or a duly authorized which this app	zed agei	nt of the ov	vner(s) to make this	application on
Dated at Wichita	. Kansas, this	12	day of	September	.20 18
	, randao, trio _		_ uu, u		
John Caroll		<u></u>			
(Owner)				(Spouse)	
MANUSO WHO	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u>.</u>
(Please Print)				(Please Print)	
(0,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				(Canada)	
(Owner)				(Spouse)	
(Please Print)				(Please Print)	
(Owner)		_		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)				(Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of Sudgwith SS					
I hereby certify that the foregoing application of	was signed in n	ny prese	nce and s	LEAH GISICK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	ais 12 day
My Commission Expires 5 3 20	-	آءً	(III W	Notaly Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; the appropriate fee must be paid.	. To be complete, all osignatures of all the ap	of the appli ppropriate o	cable portions owners' must b	of the application form muse affixed to the application	at be completed with and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDU	LE			
Each application to change the place of use or the poi forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: (1) Application to change a point of diversion (2) Application to change a point of diversion	nt of diversion unde Kansas Departme 300 feet or less more than 300 feet	r this secton	riculture		\$100 \$200
(3) Application to change the place of use RECETV	ED		Water Res Recei		\$200
OCT 0 5	2018		OCT 01		
- 0	LANT		נט וטט	. ZU10	

Stafford Field Office
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES Page 3

File No. _____34268

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

oro\ With and	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a- n the exception of those conditions expressly contained her limitations of File No. <u>34268</u>	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
		requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application.
2.	on the topographic map accompanying the application to	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	Ne Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ N	be located more than <u>80</u> feet from the previously lot Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in lot Applicable
	December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, we operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1- and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>19</u> the appl for diversion has been completed, on the form provided b ✓ Applicable ✓ Not Applicable	De completed on or before December 31, 2018 , or within any icant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works y the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve cana	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The inned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sui Appropriation I aw and the Rules and Regulations from	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of ber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you En Ag file add rev File Le	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, a may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative riew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Ameron R. Conant Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: 10/8/18
66 :	502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may eclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Stafford
		Acknowledged before me on 100818
	RECEIVED Water Resources	by Camunon Conaut
	Received 0CT 0 5 2018 0CT 01 2018	Signature: (V, Morally Public)
	Stafford Field Office	My commission expires My Appointment Expires
	DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES KS Dept Of Agriculture	(NotagueFastle1

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

W	ATER WELL PLUGGING	RECORD Form WV	VC-5P	KSA 82	a-1212 ID NO.								
1	LOCATION OF WATER WELL: County: SEDGWICK	Fraction SW 1/4 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE		ion Number 4	Township Number T 28 S	Range Number 1							
	Street/Rural Address of Well Location	; if unknown, distance &	Globa	Positioning	Systems (GPS) inform	nation:							
	direction from nearest town or intersec	tion: If at owner's address,	Latitud	le: <u>37.64085</u>	3	(in decimal degrees)							
	check here		Longit	ude: <u>97.4336</u>	3	(in decimal degrees)							
	_		Elevation: Horizontal Datum: WGS84, NAD83, NAD27 Collection Method:										
1	WATER WELL OWNER: WIC	HITA AIRPORT ALITHOR		GPS unit (Mal	re/Model:								
1	RR#, St. Address, Box #: 2173 S				oto, Topographic M	Ian I and Survey							
1	City, State ZIP Code: WICHITA					-							
 	easy, same and easter Wilding	, 10 0/209	Est. Ac	curacy: LJ <	3 m, 3-5 m, 1	5-15 m, $\Box > 15$ m							
3	MARK WELL'S LOCATION WITH AN "X" IN SECTION BOX:	· · ·	TH OF WELL 65 ft. L'S STATIC WATER LEVEL 34 ft										
	N												
		WELL WAS USED A	AS:										
	NW NE	Domestic [Publ	ic Water Supp	ly Dewat	ering							
		Irrigation		ield Water Su									
V	V - E	Feedlot		estic (Lawn &									
	SW SE	L Industrial		Conditioning		FIRE RESCUE							
	SW SE												
		Was a chemical/bacter	iological	sample submi	tted to Department? Y	es No							
5	S TYPE OF BLANK CASING US				··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	Steel RMP (SR) Wrought Fiberglass Other (Specify below) PVC ABS Concrete Tile												
}	Blank casing diameter 12 in.	Was casing pulled? Yes	⊿ No L	If yes, ho	w much 5 FT								
	Casing height above or below land	i surface <u>60</u> in.											
<u> </u>				····-									
6	GROUT PLUG MATERIAL:	Neat cement Cem	ant arout	D Bombon	ita Tota								
	GROOT ILOO WITHEREN.	Ivoar content	cui gioui	— Delitor									
	Grout Plug Intervals: From 3	ft. to <u>39</u> ft., Fro	m	_ ft. to	_ft., From	_ ft. to ft.							
	What is the nearest source of possil	ble contamination:											
	Septic tank	Seepage pit Fuel:	storage	П	Other (specify below)								
	Sewer lines F	it privy Fertil	izer storag	ge LJ	("Poots, out.")								
		Sewage lagoon Insect	icide stor										
1		The second secon	loned wat		ection from well? EA:	ST							
	Cess pool	ivestock pens 🔲 Oil we	:II/Gas we	ill Ho	w many feet? 120								
	FROM TO PLUG	GGING MATERIALS	FROM	OT	PLUGGING	MATERIALS							
		ED CLAYS											
	3 39 BENTONIT		 			esources							
	39 65 GRAVEL		 	 	Rec	eived							
	55 0.4422		ļ <u>-</u>		חרד	1 2040							
			1		OCI o	1 2018							
	<u> </u>												
					KS Dept O	f Agriculture							
					•								
7 (CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOV	VNER'S CERTIFICATION											
	mpleted on (mo/day/year) 8/1/2018	and this rec				helief. Kansas Water							
	Il Contractor's License No. 884	This Water Well I			n (mo/day/year) 8/24/	2018 under the							
Dusi	iness name of WENINGER DRILL	ING LLC	by	(signature)									
Sa.	nd one white copy to Kansas Depart	ment of Health & Environme	nt Geolo	ov Section 10	OO SW Jackson Street	Ste 420 Toneks KS							
361		end one copy to WATER WE				DW. TAU, IUPUM, IN							
		p://www.kdheks.gov/waterwe				·							
	OCT 0 5 2018	•				_							
	OCT 6 9 5018	KSA	82a-121	2]	Revised 1/20/2015							

	WELL R			WWC-5			ion of Water					
	Record			ge in Well Use			rces App. No		Well ID			
	TON OF W		L:	Fraction			ion Number			nge Number		
	SEDGWIC			SW14 SW14 NW			4	T 28 S		□E ■ W		
Business:	OWNER: La WICHITA	ist Name: AIRPORT A	NUTHORI	First:				where well is located ntersection): If at owner				
Address: City:	2173 S. Al WICHITA	R CARGO	ROAD State: KS	ZIP: 67209			_					
3 LOCAT		4 DEPTE	I OF COM	APLETED WELI	65	ft.	5 Latitue	de: 37.6409) 5	.(decimal degrees)		
SECTIO		Depth(s) Gr	roundwater	Encountered: 1)		ft.	Longit	ude: 97.433	378	.(decimal degrees)		
SECTION N		2)		3) ft., or 4	l) 📮 Dry V	Well		ntal Datum: WGS 8		83 🗆 NAD 27		
		WELL'S S	FATIC WA	TER LEVEL: e, measured on (mo-d	1975 Unit 8/1	t. Source for Latitude/Longitude:						
,) TE	ahove	land surface	e, measured on (mo-d	av-vr)		☐ GPS (unit make/model:					
NW	NE			water was			☐ La	nd Survey Topogr				
w - +	E	after	hour	s pumping	gpm			line Mapper:				
sw	¥. SE	1 1	Well v	water was 49 s pumping 200	ft.							
		Estimated \	vield 25	s pumping Oonm	gрш		6 Elevat	ion:f	t. 🗌 Groun	d Level 🔲 TOC		
	S	Bore Hole	Diameter:	14.75 in to 6	5 ft. an	ıd	Source	: Land Survey				
1 r	 -			in. to	ft.		<u> </u>	☐ Other				
)	WATER TO							T 11 T 1		ł		
1. Domestic:				ater Supply: well ID ng: how many wells'				Field Water Supply: 1 lole: well ID				
Lawn				Recharge: well ID				sed Uncased		- 1		
Livesta				ng: well ID			12. Geothe	ermal: how many bore	es?			
2. 🔲 Irrigati				tal Remediation: wel			a) Clo	sed Loop Horizon	ıtal 🔲 Ver	tical		
3. Feedlo			Air Sparg			ion	b) Op	en Loop 📋 Surface D	ASCHARGE RT FIRE/I	Inj. of Water RESCUE		
	3. ☐ Feedlot ☐ Air Sparge ☐ Soil Vapor Extraction ☐ Becovery ☐ Injection ☐ Surface Discharge ☐ Inj. of Water ☐ Industrial ☐ Recovery ☐ Injection ☐ I3. ☐ Other (specify): AIRPORT FIRE/RESCUE											
ſ	Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? ☐ Yes ■ No If yes, date sample was submitted:											
8 TVPF	TE CASING	IISED:	Steel PV	/C □ Other		CASIN	G IOINTS	■ Glued □ Clampe	vd □ Welde	ed [] Threaded		
Casing diam	eter 8	in, to	65 ft	., Diameter	in. to		ft., Diam	eter in. to .	ft			
Casing heigh	ht above land	surface	.24 i	n. Weight	 1	lbs./ft.	Wall thick	eterin. to .		}		
	SCREEN OF				~		EI 0.1	(0 10)				
☐ Steel ☐ Brass		nless Steel /anized Steel			C ne used (or	an hola		er (Specify)				
	OR PERFOR				ic used (of	och hoje	,					
☐ Conti	nuous Slot	Mili Slot		Gauze Wrapped [☐ Other (Specify)				
				Vire Wrapped					_	_		
SCREEN-I	PERFORATI	ED INTERV	ALS: From	m .49 ft, to .99	ft.,	From	ft. to	ft., From	ft. to	o ft.		
O CROUN	KAVEL PAG	LK INTERV	ALS: From	mσσπ. to	Dontonita	rrom	II. to	ft., From	n. u	3 n.		
Grout Interv	als: From	3 ft. t	30	ft., From	ft. to		ft., From .	ft. to	ft.			
Nearest sou	rce of possibl	e contaminat	ion:									
☐ Septic			Lateral Lin Cess Pool			_	Livestock Per		icide Storage loned Water			
Sewer	Lines ight Sewer Lii		Seepage Pi	☐ Sewage t ☐ Feedyar			Fuel Storage Fertilizer Stor		ell/Gas Well			
								f				
							TrO 1	f	t.	TO Thromparate		
10 FROM	TO 1	TOP SOIL	LITHOLO	GIC LOG	FR	LOM	ТО	LITHO. LOG (cont.) o	it l'horgin	IG INTERVALS		
2		CLAY		<u> </u>		+				ECEIVED		
13		MED SAND	/GRAVEL					Water Reso	ources			
30		GREEN CL						Receiv	ed _{OCT}	0 5 2018		
44	65	SMALL/ME	D GRAVE	L				OCT A1	2018			
	<u> </u>								- 3000001	d Field Office		
	-				No	tes:				WATER RESOURCES		
-							•	KS Dept Of A	gricultul	ש		
11 CONT	RACTOR'S	OR LAND	OWNER'	'S CERTIFICATI	ON: Thi	s water	well was	constructed, [] rec	onstructed	, or plugged		
Lunder my i	urisdiction a	nd was comr	leted on (1	mo-dav-vear) 7/31	/2018	and 1	his record is	s true to the best of r	ny knowled	dge and belief.		
Kansas Wa	Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 884 This Water Well Record was complete the day-year) 8/24/2018 under the business name of WENINGER DRILLING LLC Signature											
Mail	l white copy ak	ong with a fee o	f \$5.00 for ea	ach constructed well to:	Kansas Der	artment	of Health and I	nvironment, Bureau of V	Water, GWTS	Section,		
1000) SW Jackson S	t., Suite 420, To	peka, Kansa	 -	e to Water V	Vell Own	er and retain or	e for your records. Telep	hone 785-296	6-5524.		
Visit us at http	p://www.kdheks	s.gov/waterwell	index.html		KSA	82a-12	12		Revise	d 7/10/2015		

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES STAFFORD FIELD OFFICE 300 S. MAIN STREET STAFFORD, KS 67578-1521



PHONE: (620) 234-5311 Fax: (620) 234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

October 9, 2018

Wichita Airport Authority Rick Stone, Environmental Manager 2173 Air Cargo Rd Wichita KS 67209-1958

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 34268

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **9th** day of **October, 2018**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **34268**, dated **October 8, 2018** was mailed via Certified U.S. mail to the following:

Wichita Airport Authority Rick Stone, Environmental Manager 2173 Air Cargo Rd Wichita KS 67209-1958

Jessica Engapricht
Staff



Wichita Airport Authority

September 12, 2018

Cameron Conant
Department of Agriculture-DWR
Stafford Field Office
300 S Main
Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521

RE: Water Right #34,268
Point of Diversion Application Change

Dwight D. Eisenhower National Airport

Wichita, Kansas

Dear Cameron,

Attached, please find our completed Application For Approval To Change-Point of Diversion regarding water Right 34,268. As requested in your email received on September 11, 2018, we have included the WWC-5 abandonment / new well install documentation. Additionally, please find our enclosed check in the amount of \$100.00 for the new application fee which was also referenced in your email.

If you have any questions or desire additional information, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Rick Stone, PG

Environmental Services Manager

Wichita Airport Authority

Enclosure (2) CC: Digital File RECEIVED

OCT **0 5** 2018

Stafford Field Office DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Water Resources Received

OCT 01 2018

Conant, Cameron [KDA]

From:

Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Sent:

Tuesday, September 11, 2018 3:26 PM

To:

'Stone, Richard L'

Subject:

RE: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD

Attachments:

34268.Change App.pdf

Rick, I have attached a partially completed Application for Approval to Change the Point of Diversion for the referenced File Number. Please complete the highlighted blanks on page 2 of the application as well as the proposed well depth under #5 on page 2. Once complete, please have an authorized representative of the water right sign page 3 of the application in the presence of a notary public.

Please send the completed and signed change application back to the Stafford Field Office with a check for \$100 made payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture as soon as possible so we can work towards approving the location of the new well.

Per the email chain (the highlighted portion of the 8/29/17 email), you needed to file this change application before the new well was relocated. This isn't a huge deal right now, but please get this application back to our office ASAP.

I called Rick on 9/13/18. He said the app is signed, filled wh to in dantown withit to jet the 900 check. We should have it should,

Let me know if you have any questions. Thanks,

Cameron R. Conant

Assistant Water Commissioner Kansas Department of Agriculture-DWR Stafford Field Office (620) 234-5311

From: Stone, Richard L < RLStone@wichita.gov> Sent: Friday, September 7, 2018 9:15 AM

To: Conant, Cameron [KDA] < Cameron. Conant@ks.gov > Subject: FW: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Cameron,

This email is to notify the Department that the well (regarding File No. 34,268) has been abandoned and relocated. The new location is approximately 30.0' west to the former location. The meter described in the below conversations was installed on this new installation; pumping activity to date has been only to satisfy development and operational proving procedures. The well is operational, however, the WAA has chosen to leave it "off" at this point given the time of year. WWC-5 abandonment / new well completion documents should be available on digital file shortly.

Will this new well need to be included in this year's reporting criteria? Let me know if you need anything from me specifically.

Sincerely,

Rick Stone

Rick Stone, PG Environmental Services Manager Wichita Airport Authority Eisenhower National Airport 2173 Air Cargo Road Wichita, KS 67209 316-946-4715

From: Conant, Cameron [mailto:Cameron.Conant@ks.gov]

Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 11:10 AM **To:** Stone, Richard L < RLStone@wichita.gov>

Subject: RE: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD

Thank you Rick, I'll make sure the picture is incorporated into the file. The NONC-CD will be sent tomorrow so I'd be expecting it early next week. Please stay in touch with us about the possible well re-drill or if you should choose to equip the existing well with the meter you have already purchased. Thanks,

Cameron R. Conant

Assistant Water Commissioner Kansas Department of Agriculture-DWR Stafford Field Office (620) 234-5311

From: Stone, Richard L [mailto:RLStone@wichita.gov]

Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 11:05 AM

To: Conant, Cameron < Cameron. Conant@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD

Cameron,

Attached tag-out picture.

Sincerely, Rick Stone

Rick Stone, PG Environmental Services Manager Wichita Airport Authority 2173 Air Cargo Road Wichita, KS 67209 316-946-4715 From: Conant, Cameron [mailto:Cameron.Conant@ks.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, August 29, 2017 1:38 PM
To: Stone, Richard L < RLStone@wichita.gov>

Cc: Allen, Lisa < Lisa. Allen@ks.gov>

Subject: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD

Rick, I wanted to summarize our conversation this morning. We discussed that the deadline to install a meter was September 1, 2017. You noted that you have the meter but don't want to install it at this time as you hope to gain authorization to re-drill this well in the next few months. You didn't want to put money into the installation for a well you didn't plan to use in the immediate future and on a setup that you hope to re-drill in the near future. We both were in agreement that a Notice of Non-Compliance with a directive to Cease Diversion (NONC-CD) until a meter is properly installed was a reasonable step to take given the circumstances you are dealing with.

At the end of the week, I'll be sending a Notice of Non-Compliance with a directive to Cease Diversion from the well authorized by Water Right, File No. 34,268. This well should not be pumped until an approved water flowmeter has been properly installed at the well. After installation, please contact our office so that we can either check the installation or give verbal permission to operate again.

We discussed that the current well is failing and pumping sand. You were going to try to gain approval to re-drill the well in close proximity to the existing well (<100' move is a quick process and a \$100 application fee). Once you have approval to do that, please contact the Stafford Field Office and we can assist you with the change application.

To be clear, once you receive the NONC-CD no water should be pumped from the existing well until the meter has been properly installed and our office has been contacted to vacate the directive to cease diversion. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks,

Cameron R. Conant

Assistant Water Commissioner Kansas Department of Agriculture-DWR Stafford Field Office (620) 234-5311